Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-13-013050 | 4SEP2013 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151876-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426632
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426632

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l lo- 1426632 F

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" Al

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




=

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
(@ corraicr2o £ Tvee ELECTRONICS coReoraron, Pt FIOTTE TR —ITEM 30 LOCATED SEI UfPS;GA‘iE A |66 [Frow SESCRTPTION e
NUMBER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION (30)REF / AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A | SEE £co-07-005266 Tzt [LL |
1426632~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ™ —~
14266322 | A BENCH MECH PRE FECD CUTS CARRIER M29)REF
1426632-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER :
7-1426632-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS il [ 490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1426632-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
7-1426632-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL i I I 338705-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
— - - — e -3 [ 33133 3] 2-23147-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 70
7-1426632-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT - R 490524-1 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
- | | 461264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
b -lelal2l2]z2]z2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- p— P N AN - | | | I | 424350~ | HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS/5\| - | | | | | 386950~ 1 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION Y
TERMINAL NAME: 2.0mm W-T-B CONN CRIMP RECEPT | | | | | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE - RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
WIRE L 19 L0471 1M1 F 0 080 34mme or 25-22 AWG -lelalz2la]z2]z SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 | 61
—— . —— - R SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL .52 [.060 IN] F 0.90-1.70 [.035-.067 IN] - | | | | | SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 X
LENGTH - P APPL INSTRUCTIONS . B I R - 53
. 063-.079 IN] —F 408-8322 @ I R R , , 57
TERMINAL MOLEX SPEC SHT - @ FEED Leoza e - | | | 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
|| APPL SPEC  £3867-5000 rev A /5\ 7,40 [.291 IN] o o B - |- - - 55
22|22 ]2]z2 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED //9,/9,/9 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 23
TYCO TERM PN [MANUF TERM PN - - e e e - - Eg
1949257~ 56134-9000 - - N RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - -l T - -1 338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, B , B -] N 338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - - R 320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
P " N ST - I | | I I 6590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
WIR CRIM i N & N ETYYT FYYY y
Cllsize =0 |HEIGHT LENGTH [IN] - J : : : J ;;C"‘(ﬁo,' f:“., — a4
690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
0 3amm’ or 22AWG 0.70-0.75 [.028-.030 IN] 1-354779-4 [.3060] -1 | | I | 690124-4 WASHER, RAM (.135) 42
0 20mme or 24AWG 0.67-0.72 [.026-.028 INJ 1-354779-8 [.3080] - | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M§ X 25.0) 41
0. ‘mmf or 26AWG ur —0.6? [Ao;ff—.ozs IN ?—354719—2 [.3100] . j : : : J el EEEL‘NJTE%P{N i 312
0.08mm° or 28AWG 0.57-0.62 [.022-.024 IN] 2-354779-6 [.3120] - | | | | | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 33
- - ) N N WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| , - R SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
- - I I I I POST, RAM 35
- - - - - - - 34
- . -2l |22 2|2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - I I I I I WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
, , - N SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 [31
-1 R SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- R STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
B ) [ I I I [ SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-lelal2]l2]2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - | | | I | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | | | I | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A N RN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
) ¥)@ - | I I [ [ SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B | /I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. i U STRIPPER 22
- | | | I | SCR, SKT HD ¢ X 10,0 2|
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S N O T N WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
| | STRIPPER 19
/g\\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE / N\ ~ f;\) B 1 690518-9 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL '8
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. // NN 7 N T T -1 -7 T-7T- 338684 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION / y ) /] E Q \ AN . B . . . . B - . :g
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. L L LA [ N T
A o s o ‘ (31)(32)(27) (25) (1) (s54) 17y (1) (1) S S S A N A - . 14
/5N ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. O N AAS S e N B ) - - I3
VARV -1 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
NEEEER RN 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
AN | 1 320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
4 - R 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 e 2 [ [ ] ] 3-1633138-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
. . - - - - . . 6
- I I I I [ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-1 R BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° T — 51 R EE I I I I R ;
i :
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE |-455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1821 /N[ 2 2|2 | I I |-568176-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S I N N e - - ié -77|-76[-72|-71| -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
(47 — —— - - - - ‘76 R R A B o T OETTB200] tyco Tyee Electranics
e (.48) N B N - N N B N N 178 CHK Electronics | Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
_ — © SIS, [ OSFERZO0T W —
(29) -1 -1 -1 -1-1-1- - - 77 m LIN] CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
AT - - - - - - - - - 75 o PLC i PRODUCT SPEC ~
" (49 T - - -1- - - 175 ©+—] = LGOS ) - ‘
N - 4 + PR STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
N e A , * T4 e n 1 o o 126632 i
170781720711 -6 | -2 | - PART NO NESCR| P ITEM o - _ - A [[ 00779 (C=1426632 -
17]-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 ART NO DESCRIPTION SITIEREINIIT = s " "

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426632 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. A1






